Ed.01 Rev.01 09.200815.1
DCB
Metallized polypropylene film capacitor
MKP - DC Link Capacitor - small size
Up to 4 x terminals execution
Main applications
DC capacitor for medium-low power DC-Link applications in
inverters, AC / DC motor controls and welding equipments. Not

Capacitance change ≤ ±1%
DF change ≤ 0.0010 at 1kHz
IR≥ 50% of initial limit value
Warning
This specification must be completed with the data given in the
“General technical information” chapter
DCB
Metallized polypropylene film capacitor
MKP - DC Link Capacitor - small size
Up to 4 x terminals execution
Ed.01 Rev.01 09.200815.2
DCB article table (different values available upon request)
Ur Upk Upkr Cap. Dimension in mm du/dt Ipeak Irms(2) ESR(3)
ICEL Code(1)
Vdc Vdc Vdc µF B H L d P P1 V/µs A A mΩ
700 875 805 12,5 22 30 42,5 1,2 37,5 - 13 162,5 7,5 10,5 DCB1705125*J#
700 875 805 15 22 33,5 42,5 1,2 37,5 - 13 195 8 9,3 DCB1705150*J#
700 875 805 15 22 33,5 42,5 1,2 37,5 10,2 13 195 9,5 8,4 DCB1705150*JSD
700 875 805 20 28 37 42,5 1,2 37,5 - 13 260 10 7,8 DCB1705200*J#
700 875 805 20 28 37 42,5 1,2 37,5 10,2 13 260 12 6,9 DCB1705200*JSD
700 875 805 22 28 37 42,5 1,2 37,5 - 13 286 10 7,4 DCB1705220*J#
700 875 805 22 28 37 42,5 1,2 37,5 10,2 13 286 12 6,5 DCB1705220*JSD
700 875 805 30 30 45 42,5 1,2 37,5 - 13 390 12,5 6,0 DCB1705300*J#
700 875 805 30 30 45 42,5 1,2 37,5 20,3 13 390 15 5,1 DCB1705300*JSD
700 875 805 45 30 45 57,5 1,2 52,5 - 10 400 13,5 6,3 DCB1705450*R#
700 875 805 45 30 45 57,5 1,2 52,5 20,3 10 400 16,5 5,4 DCB1705450*RSD
700 875 805 55 35 50 57,5 1,2 52,5 - 10 500 14 5,5 DCB1705550*R#
700 875 805 55 35 50 57,5 1,2 52,5 20,3 10 500 19 4,6 DCB1705550*RSD
900 1125 1035 10 22 33,5 42,5 1,2 37,5 - 16 160 7,5 10,3 DCB1905100*J#
900 1125 1035 12 20 40 41,5 1,2 37,5 - 16 192 8,5 9,3 DCB1905120*J#
900 1125 1035 12 20 40 41,5 1,2 37,5 10,2 16 192 10 8,4 DCB1905120*JSD
900 1125 1035 15 28 37 42,5 1,2 37,5 - 16 240 9,5 8,4 DCB1905150*J#
900 1125 1035 15 28 37 42,5 1,2 37,5 10,2 16 240 11,5 7,5 DCB1905150*JSD
900 1125 1035 16 24 44 41,5 1,2 37,5 - 16 256 10 8,0 DCB1905160*J#
900 1125 1035 16 24 44 41,5 1,2 37,5 10,2 16 256 12 7,1 DCB1905160*JSD
900 1125 1035 20 30 45 42,5 1,2 37,5 - 16 320 11,5 7,1 DCB1905200*J#
900 1125 1035 20 30 45 42,5 1,2 37,5 20,3 16 320 14 6,2 DCB1905200*JSD
900 1125 1035 30 30 45 57,5 1,2 52,5 - 11 330 12,5 6,9 DCB1905300*R#
900 1125 1035 30 30 45 57,5 1,2 52,5 20,3 11 330 15,5 6,0 DCB1905300*RSD
900 1125 1035 40 35 50 57,5 1,2 52,5 - 11 440 14 6,0 DCB1905400*R#
900 1125 1035 40 35 50 57,5 1,2 52,5 20,3 11 440 19 5,1 DCB1905400*RSD
1100 1375 1265 7,5 22 33,5 42,5 1,2 37,5 - 20 150 7 11,6 DCB2114750*J#
1100 1375 1265 10 28 37 42,5 1,2 37,5 - 20 200 9 9,6 DCB2115100*J#
1100 1375 1265 10 28 37 42,5 1,2 37,5 10,2 20 200 10,5 8,7 DCB2115100*JSD
1100 1375 1265 12,5 30 45 42,5 1,2 37,5 - 20 250 10,5 8,3 DCB2115125*J#
1100 1375 1265 12,5 30 45 42,5 1,2 37,5 20,3 20 250 12,5 7,4 DCB2115125*JSD
1100 1375 1265 20 30 45 57,5 1,2 52,5 - 13 260 12 7,9 DCB2115200*R#
1100 1375 1265 20 30 45 57,5 1,2 52,5 20,3 13 260 14 7,0 DCB2115200*RSD
1100 1375 1265 25 35 50 57,5 1,2 52,5 - 13 325 14 7,1 DCB2115250*R#
1100 1375 1265 25 35 50 57,5 1,2 52,5 20,3 13 325 16 6,2 DCB2115250*RSD
(1)Change the * symbol with the needed capacitance tolerance code: J=±5%, K=±10% and the # symbol with S for 5,5mm lead length
and with L for 25 mm lead length - (2) Maximum values at 10kHz, +70°C, Cap. tol.≤ ±10%- (3) Typical values at 10kHz
Warning: this specification must be completed with the data given in the